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SCHOOL 

C.P. CENTER 
Belleville, N.J. 

Forest Gle~ School 
Bloomfield, N.J. 

C.P. Center 
Clifton,, N.J. 

Community High School· 
Demerest, N.J. 

Bergen Center for Child Develop
ment 
Haworth, N.J. 

Deron I 
Livingston, N.J. 

Felician School 
Lodi, N.J. 

ARC of Essex County 
Maplewood, N.J. 

\last Essex Rehabilitation 
Montclair, N.J. 

ECLC 
Morrlstown, N.J. 

SPECIAL EDUCATlUN PLACEMENTS· 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

2 full time 
1 part time 

7 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

2 full .time 
1 full time 
1 full time 

1·full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1987-88 

CLASSIFICATION 

Multiple Handicapped 
Pre-school Handicapped 

Educable' Mentally Retarded 

Multiple Handicapped 

Neurologically Impaired 

Neurologically Impaired 
Emotionally Disturbed 
Multiple Handicapped 

Multiple Handicapped 

Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Eligible for Day Training 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Neurologically Impaired 

(-j~~~· 

SCHED 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

(Estimated) 
$13,836.00 

6,918.00 

6,200.00 

12,740.00 

11,583.00 

11,957.00 
11,957.00 
11,957 .oo 

12,534.00 

9,285.00 

Tuition pending 

20.00 per diem 

11,650.00 

) 

TOTAL 

$27,672.00 
6,918.00 

37,200.00 

12,740.00 

11,583.00 

23,914.00 
11,957.00 
11,957.00 

12,534.00 

9,285.00 

11,650.00 



SCHOOL 

N.J. Regional Day School 
at Morris 
Morristown, N.J. 

Lake Drive School 
Mountain Lakes, N.J. 

Children's Specialized Hospital 
Mountainside, N.J. 

Bergen County Special Services 
Paramus, .N.J. 
Farview School 
Paramus, N.J. 

Midland Av~nue School 
Paramus, N.J. 

Midland Park High School 
Midland Park, N.J. 

Union Street School 
Hackensack, N.J, 

Washington School 
New Milford, N.J. 

Palisades Learning Center 
Paramus, N.J. 

Chancellor Academy 
Pompton Plains, N.J. 

Deron II 
South Orange, N.J. 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

1 part time 

1 full time 

1 part time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

4 full time 

1 full time 

CLASSIFICATION 

Emotionally D~sturbed 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Pre-school Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Communication Handicapped 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Communications Handicapped 

Emotionally Distu1'.'bed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Communications Handicapped 

~,N.,, 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

$ 6,435.00 

13,500.00 

8,600.00 

3,562.10 

5,111.00 

7,153.50 

3,562.10 

4,212.00 

12,230.00 

12,267.00 

13,345.00 

TOTAL 

$ 6,435.00. 

13,500.00 

8,600.00 

3,562.10 

5,111.00 

7,153.50 

3,562.10 

4,212.00 

12,230.00 

49,068.00 

13,345.00 
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SCHOOL 

Passaic County Vocational 
Wayne, N.J. 

Essex County Vocational School 
West Caldwell, N.J. 

Essex Valley High School 
West Or~nge, N.J. 

Calais School 
Whippany, N.J. 

NO. OF STUDENTS 

3 full time 
1 full time 

1 shared time 
1 shared time 
6 shared time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

--- J -

CLASSIFICATION 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Neurologically Impaired 
Perceptually Impaired 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

,.:,) 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

$14,781.00 
10,888.00 

No tuition 
II II 

II II 

11,770.00 

10,990.00 

TOTAL 

$44,343.00 
10,888.00 

11,770.00 

21,980.00 



RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS 

SCHOOL 

AIMS 
Vineland~ N.J. 

Arthur Brisbane 
Allaire, N.J. 

Devereux 
Chester, N'.J. 

Fair Oaks 
Summit, N.J, 

NO. OF STUDENTS 
ATTENDING 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

Morris County Day Training 1 full time 
Morristown, N.J. (group ho~e placement) 

Woodbine 
Woodbine, N.J. 

1 full time 

CLASSIFICATION 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

E~otionally Disturbed 

,,; 

TUITION PER 
STUDENT 

$12,264.00 

Tuition pending 

$1,735.00 
per month 

$11,900.00 

Tuition pending 

Tuition pending 

TOTAL 

$12,264.00 

$11,900.00 



~ i 1-., 

PLACEMENTS PENDING 

3 full time Emotionally Disturbed 

1 full time Multiple Handicapped 
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