SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 1987-88

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
C.P. CENTER Belleville, N.J.	2 full time 1 part time	Multiple Handicapped Pre-school Handicapped	(Estimated) \$13,836.00 6,918.00	\$27,672.00 6,918.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, N.J.	7 full time	Educable Mentally Retarded	6,200.00	37,200.00
C.P. Center Clifton, N.J.	1 full time	Multiple Handicapped	12,740.00	12,740.00
Community High School Demerest, N.J.	l full time	Neurologically Impaired	11,583.00	11,583.00
Bergen Center for Child Develop- ment Haworth, N.J.	2 full time 1 full time 1 full time	Neurologically Impaired Emotionally Disturbed Multiple Handicapped	11,957.00 11,957.00 11,957.00	23,914.00 11,957.00 11,957.00
Deron I Livingston, N.J.	1 full time	Multiple Handicapped	12,534.00	12,534.00
Felician School Lodi, N.J.	1 full time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	9,285.00	9,285.00
ARC of Essex County Maplewood, N.J.	l full time	Eligible for Day Training	Tuition pending	
West Essex Rehabilitation Montclair, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	20.00 per diem	
ECLC Morristown, N.J.	1 full time	Neurologically Impaired	11,650.00	11,650.00

SCHOOL SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
N.J. Regional Day School at Morris Morristown, N.J.	l part time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00
Lake Drive School Mountain Lakes, N.J.	l full time	Auditorily Handicapped	13,500.00	13,500.00
Children's Specialized Hospital Mountainside, N.J.	l part time	Pre-school Handicapped	8,600.00	8,600.00
Bergen County Special Services Paramus, N.J. Farview School Paramus, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	3,562.10	3,562.10
Midland Avenue School Paramus, N.J.	l full time	Communication Handicapped	5,111.00	5,111.00
Midland Park High School Midland Park, N.J.	1 full time	Auditorily Handicapped	7,153.50	7,153.50
Union Street School Hackensack, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	3,562.10	3,562.10
Washington School New Milford, N.J.	l full time	Communications Handicapped	4,212.00	4,212.00
Palisades Learning Center Paramus, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	12,230.00	12,230.00
Chancellor Academy Pompton Plains, N.J.	4 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	12,267.00	49,068.00
Deron II South Orange, N.J.	l full time	Communications Handicapped	13,345.00	13,345.00

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT	TOTAL
Passaic County Vocational Wayne, N.J.	3 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired	\$14,781.00 10,888.00	\$44,343.00 10,888.00
Essex County Vocational School West Caldwell, N.J.	l shared time l shared time 6 shared time	Emotionally Disturbed Neurologically Impaired Perceptually Impaired	No tuition " " " "	
Essex Valley High School West Orange, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	11,770.00	11,770.00
Calais School Whippany, N.J.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	10,990.00	21,980.00

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER TOTAL STUDENT
AIMS Vineland, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$12,264.00 \$12,264.00
Arthur Brisbane			
Allaire, N.J.	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending
Devereux Chester, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$1,735.00 per month
Fair Oaks Summit, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$11,900.00 \$11,900.00
Morris County Day Training Morristown, N.J. (group home place	l full time ement)	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending
Woodbine Woodbine, N.J.	l full time	Emotionally Disturbed	Tuition pending

PLACEMENTS PENDING

- ${\tt 3}$ full time Emotionally Disturbed
- 1 full time Multiple Handicapped